
#1 Girls 100m Hurdles
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 Bluhm, Kylie 8 Linus Pauling 19.62

2 Smith, Adella 7 Newport 19.24

3 Pittman, Alivia 8 Linus Pauling 18.09

4 Hare, Wendy 8 Linus Pauling 16.54

5 Hintzman, Ellie 8 Linus Pauling 16.99

6 Jajieh, Natalie 7 Newport 18.97

7 Hollaway, Samantha 8 Newport 19.35

8 Perez, Cecilia 8 Linus Pauling 19.79

Section 2 of 5

1 Cameron, Kaylee 8 LaCreole 21.10

2 Cochran, Fallon 7 Linus Pauling 20.80

3 Thompson, Olivia 7 Jefferson 20.74

4 Hoffman, Sydney 7 Linus Pauling 19.97

5 Alvis, Emily 8 Linus Pauling 20.20

6 Driebergen, Hannah 8 Newport 20.79

7 Paventy, Luciana 8 Linus Pauling 20.84

8 Husby, Hayley 7 Linus Pauling 21.45

Section 3 of 5

1 Austin, Bethany 8 LaCreole 22.17

2 Beltran, Kristal 8 Newport 22.03

3 Brewster, Holly 6 Linus Pauling 21.93

4 Sonday, Mckenna 8 LaCreole 21.75

5 Lackey, Annie 7 Newport 21.88

6 Saathoff, Mikaila 8 Philomath 22.00

7 Trullinger, Azriel 6 LaCreole 22.12

8 Wynn, Seyna 8 LaCreole 22.48

Section 4 of 5

1 Howe, Halie 8 LaCreole 24.73

2 Martinez, Trishell 8 Newport 23.26

3 Zampardo, Allie 8 Jefferson 22.64

4 Dunfer, Katie 6 LaCreole 22.49

5 Jones, Kaitlin 6 LaCreole 22.59

6 Sullivan, Kylie 7 Linus Pauling 23.02

7 Dodds, Presliegh 6 LaCreole 24.51

8 Turner, Hope 8 Linus Pauling 24.98

Section 5 of 5

1 Hanna, Melanie 7 Newport NT

2 Keon, Anna 7 Linus Pauling NT

3 Shinkle, Avery 7 LaCreole NT

4 Campbell, Orianna 6 Linus Pauling 25.08

5 Rosenbalm, Kenna 7 LaCreole 30.23

6 Fedak, Kira 6 Linus Pauling NT

7 Shroyer, Tatiyanna 8 Newport NT

8 Spehar, Niya 6 Linus Pauling NT

#2 Boys 100m Hurdles
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 Young, Max 7 Linus Pauling 18.42

2 Miedema, Frank 7 Linus Pauling 18.13

3 Stucki, Nicholas 8 Philomath 16.24

4 Edewards, Jackson 8 Linus Pauling 15.92

5 Hellesto, Grant 8 Philomath 16.14

6 Bogatin, Eli 8 Philomath 17.64

7 Lackey, James 7 Newport 18.17

8 Vedder, Kaeden 8 LaCreole 18.79

Section 2 of 5

1 Moran, Myles 8 LaCreole 19.85

2 Dart, Jaden 8 Linus Pauling 19.81

3 Martin, Kaleb 8 Linus Pauling 19.54

4 Thorsted, Kadin 8 LaCreole 19.11

5 Gimino, Anthony 8 Linus Pauling 19.36

6 Sallee, Kolby 7 LaCreole 19.71

7 Flores, Rene 8 Jefferson 19.84

8 Matthews, Micah 6 Philomath 20.24

Section 3 of 5

1 Trimmer, Caden 6 Linus Pauling 21.81

2 Romero-Yanez, Eduard 6 Newport 21.07

3 Martinelli, Jace 7 LaCreole 20.58

4 Jones, Isaac 6 LaCreole 20.27

5 Black, Ethan 8 Linus Pauling 20.39

6 Mutschler-Aldine, Sam 8 Linus Pauling 21.06

7 Norton, Jordan 8 Newport 21.65

8 Ronco, William 6 LaCreole 22.37

Section 4 of 5

1 Niemann, Blake 7 Philomath 26.04

2 Wynn, Samuel 6 LaCreole 25.68

3 Evans, Ryan 6 Linus Pauling 25.18

4 Deming, Jonathon 6 LaCreole 22.47

5 Clendenin, Dawson 6 Newport 22.50

6 Phillips, Quinn 6 Linus Pauling 25.43

7 Mullins, Rylan 6 LaCreole 25.76

8 McCoin, Jacob 6 LaCreole 27.55

Section 5 of 5

1 Travis, Quintin 7 Newport NT

2 Hale, Gavin 6 Linus Pauling NT

3 Cunningham, Payton 8 Newport NT

4 Cronn, Will 7 Linus Pauling NT

5 Garrett, Courtland 8 Newport NT

6 Williams, Holden 6 Linus Pauling NT

7 Gallagher, Cove 6 Linus Pauling NT
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#3 Girls 4 x 100m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Jefferson (A) A 1:02.14

1) Larson, Eden 7 2) Campau, Baylie 7

3) Cruishank, Matti 8 4) Thompson, Olivia 7

5) Hall, Jaedyn 7 6)

2 LaCreole (A) A 59.88

1) Sonday, Mckenna 8 2) Wynn, Seyna 8

3) Rose, Anna 8 4) Bennett, Elizabeth 8

5) Meiggs, Emmalyne 8 6)

3 Linus Pauling (A) A 56.62

1) Hanson, Lannon 7 2) Hellem, Madyson 7

3) Soskis, Sydney 7 4) Wolff, Sahalie 7

4 Philomath (A) A 54.14

1) Combs, Kamden 8 2) Hinds-Cook, Phaedra 8

3) Morton, Melia 8 4) Saathoff, Mikaila 8

5 Linus Pauling (C) C 55.06

1) McDonald, Hana 8 2) Gordon, Lilly 8

3) Hare, Wendy 8 4) Williams, Sidney 8

6 Newport (A) A 59.44

1) Delle, Morgan 7 2) Burkman, Julianne 8

3) Wagner, Michaela 8 4) Anderson, Emma 8

7 Philomath (B) B 1:01.94

1) Baker-Swartzendruber, Skyla 7 2) Kaumanns, Adria 6

3) Reams, Olivia 6 4) McDaniel, Amey 8

8 Linus Pauling (B) B 1:02.98

1) Rhode, Nina 6 2) Haima, Liv 6

3) Criscione, Vivi 6 4) Bovee, Abigail 7

Section 2 of 2

1 Newport (B) B NT

1) Thompson, Piper 6 2) Green, Abigail 6

3) Lovin, Epiphany 6 4) Vargas, Sara 7

2 LaCreole (D) D NT

1) Kumnick, Cadie 6 2) Jones, Kaitlin 6

3) Lamb, Marley 6 4) Dunfer, Katie 6

5) Simmons, Shasta 6 6) Marshall, Abigaelle 6

3 LaCreole (B) B NT

1) Harris, Linsey 8 2) Austin, Bethany 8

3) Haynes, Katelyn 8 4) Cameron, Kaylee 8

5) Howe, Halie 8 6)

4 Philomath (C) C 1:04.50

1) Gullberg, Lara 8 2) Choi, Jasmine 7

3) Turner, Randi 7 4) Ferguson, Nicole 8

5 Philomath (D) D 1:06.04

1) Beck, Hannah 6 2) Galvan, Kori 6

3) Gross, Taylor 6 4) Gross, Morgan 6

#3 Girls 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Lane Team Time

6 LaCreole (C) C NT

1) Shinkle, Avery 7 2) VanWell, Kaitlyn 7

3) English, Jaden 7 4) Amundsen, Peyton 7

7 LaCreole (E) E NT

1) Speelman, Kate 7 2) Morrison, Hailey 7

3) Parsons, Molly 7 4) Baker, Josie 7

#4 Boys 4 x 100m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Jefferson (A) A 54.94

1) Shumate, Eli 8 2) Wusstig, Zach 6

3) McVicker, Tanner 7 4) Cortez, Abraham 8

2 Philomath (B) B 54.24

1) House, George 8 2) Knutson, Levi 8

3) Jensen, Caleb 7 4) Hernandez, Adam 8

3 Linus Pauling (A) A 51.84

1) Wolfe, Solomon 8 2) Clarke, Alexander 8

3) Miedema, Frank 7 4) Lancaster, Alden 6

4 Philomath (A) A 51.14

1) Williams, Jaden 8 2) Blowers, Garrett 8

3) Bushnell, Brody 6 4) Workman, Matthew 8

5 Linus Pauling (C) C 51.47

1) Dart, Jaden 8 2) Nyman, Flynn 8

3) Wise, Eric 8 4) Edewards, Jackson 8

6 Newport (A) A 52.44

1) Talbot, Ethan 8 2) Gonzales, Jiro 8

3) Johnson, Mitchell 8 4) Kapfer, Killian 8

7 LaCreole (A) A 54.60

1) Smyth, Christopher 8 2) Marshall, Andre 8

3) Schafer, Andrew 8 4) Simmons, Makai 8

5) Roberts, Kaden 8 6)

Section 2 of 3

2 LaCreole (C) C NT

1) Fink, Benjamin 6 2) Ronco, William 6

3) Hicks, Steven 6 4) Jones, Isaac 6

5) Brockway, Nate 6 6)

3 Philomath (C) C 1:02.54

1) Matthews, Micah 6 2) Kohn, Connar 8

3) Workman, Isaac 6 4) Pindell, Blaise 7

4 Linus Pauling (D) D 57.45

1) Aynes, Noah 7 2) Mersmann, Joey 7

3) Tucker, Weston 7 4) Myers, Jackson 7

5 Linus Pauling (B) B 58.68

1) Mullins, Ian 7 2) Pollard, Ryan 7

3) Young, Max 7 4) Hyde, Dylan 7
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#4 Boys 4 x 100m Relay (cont'd)
Lane Team Time

6 Philomath (D) D 1:06.50

1) Tomono-Duval, Biwa 7 2) Ringwald, Chase 6

3) Smith, Connor 6 4) Niemann, Blake 7

7 LaCreole (B) B NT

1) Moran, Myles 8 2) McGowan, Jacen 8

3) Ng, Nathan 8 4) Thorsted, Kadin 8

5) Ratzlaff, Grant 8 6)

Section 3 of 3

3 LaCreole (E) E NT

1) Partridge, James 7 2) Martinelli, Jace 7

3) Fech, Ethan 7 4) Short, Aron 7

5) Kanig, Darek 7 6) Centanni, Zack 7

4 LaCreole (D) D NT

1) Mullins, Rylan 6 2) Peffley, Luc 6

3) Sheldon, Brian 6 4) Deming, Jonathon 6

5) Baker, Dalton 6 6)

5 Jefferson (B) B NT

1) Cortes, Luis 8 2) Vasquez, Eriberto 8

3) Sheffield, Jayden 8 4) Hall, Nathaniel 7

6 Newport (B) B NT

1) Mateos, Miguel 7 2) Johnson, Lance 7

3) Fritz, Jonathan 7 4) Travis, Quintin 7

#5 Girls 1500 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 Hollon, Emma 8 Linus Pauling 5:15.13

2 McFarland Price, Vivien 7 Linus Pauling 5:40.40

3 Johnson, Annie 8 LaCreole 5:57.65

4 Spehar, Niya 6 Linus Pauling 6:16.69

5 Reistad, Anna 8 Linus Pauling 6:31.53

6 White, Yarabett 7 Newport 6:35.72

7 Olsen, Annaline 6 Linus Pauling 6:37.15

8 Ciechanowski, Emma 8 Linus Pauling 6:50.32

9 Downie, Charlotte 6 Linus Pauling 6:50.42

10 Carver, Kylie 8 Newport 7:31.71

11 Jones, Alyssa 6 LaCreole 7:47.08

12 Hanna, Morgan 7 Newport 8:02.20

13 Gundale, Brule 7 Linus Pauling NT

#6 Boys 1500 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 Hofenbredl, John 8 LaCreole 4:55.09

2 Wilson, Gabriel 8 Linus Pauling 4:58.27

3 Young, Toby 8 LaCreole 4:59.81

4 Stuhr, Dillon 8 LaCreole 5:10.03

5 Lackey, James 7 Newport 5:13.38

#6 Boys 1500 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

6 Nunez, Joseph 8 Linus Pauling 5:16.00

7 Laurel, Sam 7 Newport 5:16.21

8 Bothwell, Sage 8 Linus Pauling 5:16.30

9 Hernandez, Adam 8 Philomath 5:16.60

10 Rodli, Joshua 7 LaCreole 5:23.67

11 Norland, Keller 8 Linus Pauling 5:24.78

12 Dart, Jaden 8 Linus Pauling 5:28.32

13 Hume, Christian 7 Newport 5:29.47

14 Shaw, Caleb 8 Linus Pauling 5:31.23

15 Shumate, Eli 8 Jefferson 5:37.30

16 Hernandez, Ben 6 Philomath 5:37.80

17 Sparks, Wyatt 6 Linus Pauling 5:40.88

18 Cronn, Will 7 Linus Pauling 5:46.70

19 Ostrom, Isaac 7 LaCreole 5:47.80

20 Boyd, Aaron 7 Linus Pauling 5:49.27

21 Poole, Micah 7 Linus Pauling 5:51.73

22 Hanson, Sam 7 Linus Pauling 5:55.10

23 Langpap, Andrew 6 Linus Pauling 6:05.27

24 Hurst, Samuel 6 Newport 6:10.90

25 Alba, Ian 6 Philomath 6:14.60

26 Trimmer, Caden 6 Linus Pauling 6:18.04

27 Hale, Harrison 6 Linus Pauling 6:18.73

28 Mitchell, Kaz 6 Newport 6:21.34

29 Callahan, Riley 7 Linus Pauling 6:31.53

30 Woody, Miles 6 Linus Pauling 7:02.30

31 Barnett, Brandon 8 Newport 7:12.53

32 Arthurs, Seth 6 Philomath NT

33 Bogatin, Eli 8 Philomath NT

34 Garrett, Courtland 8 Newport NT

#7 Girls 100 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 13

1 Blodgett, Kalea 8 Newport 14.23

2 McDonald, Hana 8 Linus Pauling 13.97

3 Combs, Kamden 8 Philomath 13.54

4 Taylor, Brooklyn 6 Linus Pauling 13.21

5 Morton, Melia 8 Philomath 13.24

6 Campau, Baylie 7 Jefferson 13.94

7 Soskis, Sydney 7 Linus Pauling 14.14

8 Gordon, Lilly 8 Linus Pauling 14.40

Section 2 of 13

1 Kaumanns, Adria 6 Philomath 15.04

2 Perez, Cecilia 8 Linus Pauling 14.73

3 Lomonaco, Mariana 7 Linus Pauling 14.61

4 Hanson, Lannon 7 Linus Pauling 14.59

5 Hellem, Madyson 7 Linus Pauling 14.59
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#7 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

6 Williams, Sidney 8 Linus Pauling 14.63

7 Jajieh, Natalie 7 Newport 14.74

8 McDaniel, Amey 8 Philomath 15.04

Section 3 of 13

1 Reams, Olivia 6 Philomath 15.44

2 Hartstein, Avigail 6 Linus Pauling 15.37

3 Schones, Erika 8 Newport 15.24

4 Haima, Liv 6 Linus Pauling 15.11

5 Bennett, Elizabeth 8 LaCreole 15.19

6 Gordon, Hannah 7 Newport 15.34

7 Thompson, Olivia 7 Jefferson 15.44

8 Zampardo, Allie 8 Jefferson 15.54

Section 4 of 13

1 Wagner, Michaela 8 Newport 15.75

2 Coon, Dara 8 Philomath 15.74

3 Hollaway, Samantha 8 Newport 15.55

4 Anderson, Emma 8 Newport 15.54

5 Driebergen, Hannah 8 Newport 15.54

6 Dunfer, Katie 6 LaCreole 15.64

7 Young, Ryan 6 Newport 15.74

8 Choi, Jasmine 7 Philomath 15.84

Section 5 of 13

1 Burkman, Julianne 8 Newport 15.99

2 Lundeen, Noel 8 Philomath 15.94

3 Kumnick, Cadie 6 LaCreole 15.87

4 Beltran, Kristal 8 Newport 15.84

5 Wade, Jessica 6 Linus Pauling 15.86

6 Baltazar, Laura 7 Newport 15.88

7 Martinez, Trishell 8 Newport 15.94

8 Nunez, Edith 7 Linus Pauling 16.03

Section 6 of 13

1 Woolner, Tori 8 LaCreole 16.28

2 Brewster, Holly 6 Linus Pauling 16.17

3 Turner, Randi 7 Philomath 16.04

4 Larson, Eden 7 Jefferson 16.04

5 Galvan, Kori 6 Philomath 16.04

6 Trullinger, Azriel 6 LaCreole 16.11

7 Mattias, Molly 8 LaCreole 16.18

8 Bluhm, Enat 6 Linus Pauling 16.29

Section 7 of 13

1 Beck, Hannah 6 Philomath 16.64

2 Locklear, Abby 6 Newport 16.54

3 Watanake, Kaiya 7 Newport 16.44

4 Cruishank, Matti 8 Jefferson 16.34

5 Becksted, Kata 8 Newport 16.41

6 Jones, Kaitlin 6 LaCreole 16.53

#7 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

7 Miller, Lydia 8 Newport 16.54

8 Ferguson, Nicole 8 Philomath 16.74

Section 8 of 13

1 Richardson, Savannah 6 Newport 16.84

2 Baker-Swartzendruber, 7 Philomath 16.84

3 Born, Ella 6 Linus Pauling 16.81

4 Gross, Morgan 6 Philomath 16.74

5 Simmons, Shasta 6 LaCreole 16.79

6 Chappell, Keyona 6 Newport 16.82

7 Eves, Havvi 7 Philomath 16.84

8 Baker, Josie 7 LaCreole 16.86

Section 9 of 13

1 Rose, Meara 6 Linus Pauling 17.42

2 Weikum, Ella 7 Philomath 17.14

3 Marshall, Abigaelle 6 LaCreole 16.99

4 Neely, Josie 7 Linus Pauling 16.87

5 Harris, Linsey 8 LaCreole 16.89

6 Hall, Jaedyn 7 Jefferson 17.14

7 Parsons, Molly 7 LaCreole 17.34

8 Miller, Zoey 6 LaCreole 17.61

Section 10 of 13

1 Louie, Nicole 6 Linus Pauling 18.67

2 Bain, Nina 7 Newport 18.37

3 Foster, Gwen 6 Philomath 18.04

4 Kennedy, Jessalyn 8 Jefferson 17.64

5 Criscione, Vivi 6 Linus Pauling 17.96

6 Rosenbalm, Kenna 7 LaCreole 18.16

7 Clemons, Amber 6 Newport 18.44

8 Neville, Stella 6 Philomath 19.04

Section 11 of 13

1 Lara, Itzabel 8 Linus Pauling NT

2 Shinkle, Avery 7 LaCreole NT

3 Williams, Brynley 6 Newport 20.34

4 Price, Maya 6 Philomath 20.04

5 Brown, Abigael 6 Linus Pauling 20.16

6 Marshall, Marie 8 LaCreole 25.56

7 Bovee, Abigail 7 Linus Pauling NT

Section 12 of 13

1 Speelman, Kate 7 LaCreole NT

2 Hendler, Arianna 7 Linus Pauling NT

3 Hubbard, Erynn 8 Newport NT

4 Aragon-Brown, Blue 8 Linus Pauling NT

5 Sonday, Mckenna 8 LaCreole NT

6 Fowler, Liza 6 Linus Pauling NT

7 Shroyer, Tatiyanna 8 Newport NT

Section 13 of 13
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#7 Girls 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

1 Alberte, Carly 6 Linus Pauling NT

2 White, Yarabett 7 Newport NT

3 Hoffman, Sydney 7 Linus Pauling NT

4 Carver, Kylie 8 Newport NT

5 Cochran, Fallon 7 Linus Pauling NT

6 Vargas, Sara 7 Newport NT

7 Russell, Sophia 7 Linus Pauling NT

#8 Boys 100 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 13

1 Workman, Matthew 8 Philomath 13.44

2 Blowers, Garrett 8 Philomath 13.04

3 Kapfer, Killian 8 Newport 13.01

4 Williams, Jaden 8 Philomath 12.84

5 Wise, Eric 8 Linus Pauling 12.92

6 Clarke, Alexander 8 Linus Pauling 13.04

7 Simmons, Makai 8 LaCreole 13.34

8 Fritz, Jonathan 7 Newport 13.44

Section 2 of 13

1 Marshall, Andre 8 LaCreole 13.90

2 Nunez, Joseph 8 Linus Pauling 13.65

3 Talbot, Ethan 8 Newport 13.57

4 Roberts, Kaden 8 LaCreole 13.51

5 House, George 8 Philomath 13.54

6 Jensen, Caleb 7 Philomath 13.64

7 Shumate, Eli 8 Jefferson 13.84

8 Young, Max 7 Linus Pauling 13.92

Section 3 of 13

1 Kohn, Connar 8 Philomath 14.34

2 Schafer, Andrew 8 LaCreole 14.15

3 Wusstig, Zach 6 Jefferson 14.14

4 Short, Aron 7 LaCreole 14.11

5 Flores, Rene 8 Jefferson 14.14

6 Mateos, Miguel 7 Newport 14.14

7 McVicker, Tanner 7 Jefferson 14.24

8 Thorsted, Kadin 8 LaCreole 14.40

Section 4 of 13

1 Cortez, Abraham 8 Jefferson 14.64

2 Ratzlaff, Grant 8 LaCreole 14.59

3 Stucki, Nicholas 8 Philomath 14.54

4 Lee, Chansse 7 Philomath 14.44

5 Zarnegin, Amirreza 8 Linus Pauling 14.51

6 Brockway, Nate 6 LaCreole 14.56

7 Fink, Benjamin 6 LaCreole 14.60

8 Johnson, Lance 7 Newport 14.64

Section 5 of 13

#8 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

1 Mullins, Ian 7 Linus Pauling 15.04

2 Guzman, Blane 8 Philomath 14.94

3 Gleske, Murphy 8 Linus Pauling 14.78

4 Fech, Ethan 7 LaCreole 14.67

5 Moran, Myles 8 LaCreole 14.70

6 Odum, Jeremiah 6 Linus Pauling 14.92

7 Tucker, Weston 7 Linus Pauling 14.98

8 Mooney, Nixon 6 Philomath 15.04

Section 6 of 13

1 Kanig, Darek 7 LaCreole 15.15

2 Lancaster, Alden 6 Linus Pauling 15.08

3 Haima, Landon 8 Linus Pauling 15.06

4 Workman, Isaac 6 Philomath 15.04

5 Romero-Yanez, Eduard 6 Newport 15.04

6 Platt, Kain 8 Newport 15.07

7 Gerding, Carson 7 Philomath 15.14

8 Perth, Wyatt 8 LaCreole 15.17

Section 7 of 13

1 Cortes, Luis 8 Jefferson 15.54

2 Erickson, Jesse 6 Philomath 15.44

3 Gallagher, Cove 6 Linus Pauling 15.38

4 Sheffield, Jayden 8 Jefferson 15.24

5 Ng, Nathan 8 LaCreole 15.25

6 Poole, Micah 7 Linus Pauling 15.42

7 McGowan, Jacen 8 LaCreole 15.48

8 Hamilton, Aris 8 Linus Pauling 15.55

Section 8 of 13

1 Galen, Camden 7 Newport 15.84

2 Osburn, Christopher 8 Newport 15.64

3 Martinez, Johan 7 Newport 15.62

4 Rennspies, MIchael 8 LaCreole 15.58

5 Gonzales, Jose 8 Newport 15.59

6 Hall, Nathaniel 7 Jefferson 15.64

7 Smith, Connor 6 Philomath 15.74

8 Hicks, Steven 6 LaCreole 15.85

Section 9 of 13

1 Tutt-Lamberty, Emmit 8 Philomath 16.14

2 Bell, Dylan 7 Philomath 16.04

3 Martin, Dashawn 8 LaCreole 15.96

4 Moreland, Isaiah 8 Linus Pauling 15.89

5 Gunn, Josiah 8 Philomath 15.94

6 Norton, Jordan 8 Newport 16.01

7 Braxling, Carson 7 Newport 16.07

8 Sheldon, Brian 6 LaCreole 16.18

Section 10 of 13

1 Stevenson, Brennan 6 Linus Pauling 17.10
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#8 Boys 100 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

2 Jones, Calvin 6 Linus Pauling 16.86

3 Maness, Wally 6 Philomath 16.54

4 Thompson, Dante 6 Linus Pauling 16.26

5 Riverstone, Henry 8 Linus Pauling 16.28

6 Pettett, Timothy 7 Newport 16.75

7 McCoin, Jacob 6 LaCreole 17.08

8 Peffley, Luc 6 LaCreole 17.12

Section 11 of 13

1 Mugnolo, Narada 6 Linus Pauling NT

2 Larrabee, Max 8 Newport 19.23

3 Tally, Tyler 7 Philomath 18.04

4 Krieg, Trenton 7 Linus Pauling 17.57

5 Tomono-Duval, Biwa 7 Philomath 17.64

6 Baker, Dalton 6 LaCreole 18.50

7 Hale, Ian 8 Linus Pauling NT

Section 12 of 13

1 Salles, Cyprien 8 Linus Pauling NT

2 Lopez, Eric 8 Linus Pauling NT

3 Centanni, Zack 7 LaCreole NT

4 Beardsley, Cole 6 Linus Pauling NT

5 Aja, Corey 8 Philomath NT

6 Larcom, Colton 8 Linus Pauling NT

7 Vedder, Kaeden 8 LaCreole NT

Section 13 of 13

1 Aynes, Noah 7 Linus Pauling NT

2 Martinez, Michael 8 Newport NT

3 Dart, Jaden 8 Linus Pauling NT

4 Williams, Holden 6 Linus Pauling NT

5 Vasquez, Eriberto 8 Jefferson NT

6 Jorgens, Isaac 8 Philomath NT

7 Smylie, Logan 7 Linus Pauling NT

#9 Girls 400 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4

1 VanWell, Kaitlyn 7 LaCreole 1:16.11

2 Betts, Ava 6 Linus Pauling 1:12.85

3 Thompson, Jillian 8 Newport 1:11.06

4 Hintzman, Ellie 8 Linus Pauling 1:03.71

5 O'Meara, Meghan 8 Newport 1:09.14

6 Campau, Baylie 7 Jefferson 1:11.64

7 Hanson, Lannon 7 Linus Pauling 1:14.43

8 English, Jaden 7 LaCreole 1:16.18

Section 2 of 4

1 Bretz, Lorelei 8 Newport 1:19.64

2 Fugate, Grace 8 Newport 1:19.01

3 Feekes, Meigan 7 Linus Pauling 1:17.44

#9 Girls 400 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

4 Bobo-Shisler, Lauren 8 Newport 1:16.34

5 Turner, Rhyan 7 Philomath 1:16.74

6 Galvan, Kori 6 Philomath 1:17.94

7 Jones, Morgan 6 Linus Pauling 1:19.37

8 Gerding, Audrey 7 Philomath 1:20.53

Section 3 of 4

1 Marshall, Marie 8 LaCreole 1:36.37

2 Price, Alana 7 Newport 1:27.24

3 Harris, Linsey 8 LaCreole 1:26.70

4 Gross, Taylor 6 Philomath 1:21.64

5 Price, Emma 8 Newport 1:26.03

6 Delle, Morgan 7 Newport 1:26.83

7 Mangum, Merick 7 LaCreole 1:34.08

Section 4 of 4

1 Lamb, Marley 6 LaCreole NT

2 Nunez, Edith 7 Linus Pauling NT

3 Ahlgren, Arrayh 6 Linus Pauling NT

4 Meiggs, Emmalyne 8 LaCreole NT

5 Trullinger, Azriel 6 LaCreole NT

6 Gundale, Brule 7 Linus Pauling NT

7 Thompson, Piper 6 Newport NT

#10 Boys 400 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5

1 McDaniel, Casey 8 Philomath 1:07.84

2 Stucki, Nicholas 8 Philomath 1:05.34

3 Smyth, Christopher 8 LaCreole 1:03.13

4 Weinman, Kaleb 8 Linus Pauling 57.85

5 Knutson, Levi 8 Philomath 1:01.04

6 Enghauser, Justin 8 Philomath 1:03.14

7 Lopez, Eric 8 Linus Pauling 1:05.66

8 Thorsted, Kadin 8 LaCreole 1:08.18

Section 2 of 5

1 Sallee, Kolby 7 LaCreole 1:13.13

2 Martinez, Johan 7 Newport 1:12.84

3 Lim, Joel 8 Philomath 1:10.94

4 Middleton, Spencer 7 Linus Pauling 1:08.43

5 Barrett, Jace 8 Philomath 1:09.84

6 Ratzlaff, Grant 8 LaCreole 1:12.21

7 Hurst, Samuel 6 Newport 1:13.03

8 Pollard, Ryan 7 Linus Pauling 1:13.33

Section 3 of 5

1 Pearson, Julian 7 Linus Pauling 1:31.69

2 Galen, Camden 7 Newport 1:23.14

3 Thomas, Bryan 7 Philomath 1:14.34

4 Beardsley, Cole 6 Linus Pauling 1:13.53
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#10 Boys 400 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

5 Arthurs, Seth 6 Philomath 1:13.74

6 Giordono, Gabriel 8 Linus Pauling 1:14.36

7 Larrabee, Max 8 Newport 1:30.34

Section 4 of 5

1 Woody, Miles 6 Linus Pauling NT

2 Roberts, Kaden 8 LaCreole NT

3 Mateos, Miguel 7 Newport NT

4 Ronco, William 6 LaCreole NT

5 Arterbury, Fleet 7 Linus Pauling NT

6 Johnson, Mitchell 8 Newport NT

7 Wusstig, Zach 6 Jefferson NT

Section 5 of 5

1 Erickson, Jesse 6 Philomath NT

2 Matthys, Jared 8 Newport NT

3 Lehrer, Marcus 8 Newport NT

4 Thompson, Dante 6 Linus Pauling NT

5 Laurel, Sam 7 Newport NT

6 Larcom, Colton 8 Linus Pauling NT

7 Cunningham, Payton 8 Newport NT

#11 Girls 800 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Hollon, Emma 8 Linus Pauling 2:34.10

2 Thompson, Jillian 8 Newport 2:35.80

3 Seiner, Jillian 6 Philomath 3:04.10

4 Reistad, Anna 8 Linus Pauling 3:07.00

5 McVay, Mackenzie 6 Philomath 3:07.60

6 Olsen, Annaline 6 Linus Pauling 3:08.56

7 Sullivan, Kylie 7 Linus Pauling 3:08.70

8 Gleske, Maggie 6 Linus Pauling 3:09.00

9 Lamb, Marley 6 LaCreole 3:10.45

10 Gerding, Audrey 7 Philomath 3:13.50

Section 2 of 2

1 Moade, Brooke 6 Philomath 3:18.80

2 Beck, Hannah 6 Philomath 3:19.30

3 Hanna, Morgan 7 Newport 3:46.00

4 Jones, Alyssa 6 LaCreole 4:03.04

5 Hildenbrand, Symone 6 Newport 4:19.71

6 Bluhm, Kylie 8 Linus Pauling NT

7 Delle, Morgan 7 Newport NT

8 Johnson, Annie 8 LaCreole NT

9 Mangum, Merick 7 LaCreole NT

10 McDaniel, Sarah 8 Philomath NT

#12 Boys 800 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Wolfe, Solomon 8 Linus Pauling 2:18.63

2 Hofenbredl, John 8 LaCreole 2:26.47

3 Bushnell, Brody 6 Philomath 2:30.00

4 Young, Toby 8 LaCreole 2:35.61

5 Garrett, Courtland 8 Newport 2:38.75

6 Lancaster, Alden 6 Linus Pauling 2:42.45

7 Aynes, Noah 7 Linus Pauling 2:43.63

8 Stuhr, Dillon 8 LaCreole 2:43.80

9 Norland, Keller 8 Linus Pauling 2:45.16

10 Rodli, Joshua 7 LaCreole 2:45.81

Section 2 of 2

1 Pindell, Blaise 7 Philomath 2:47.50

2 Hume, Christian 7 Newport 2:49.07

3 Giordono, Gabriel 8 Linus Pauling 2:57.80

4 Ostrom, Isaac 7 LaCreole 2:59.40

5 Partridge, James 7 LaCreole 3:00.79

6 Rennspies, MIchael 8 LaCreole 3:10.36

7 Wynn, Samuel 6 LaCreole 3:10.71

8 Galen, Camden 7 Newport 3:17.80

9 Barnett, Brandon 8 Newport 3:28.51

10 Pettett, Timothy 7 Newport NT

11 Quillian, Ty 7 Newport NT

12 Sparks, Wyatt 6 Linus Pauling NT

#13 Girls 200 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 Hellem, Madyson 7 Linus Pauling 32.48

2 Pittman, Alivia 8 Linus Pauling 30.80

3 Amundsen, Peyton 7 LaCreole 30.32

4 Saathoff, Mikaila 8 Philomath 28.14

5 Hare, Wendy 8 Linus Pauling 29.42

6 Wolff, Sahalie 7 Linus Pauling 30.78

7 Haima, Liv 6 Linus Pauling 31.82

8 Bovee, Abigail 7 Linus Pauling 32.57

Section 2 of 6

1 Nunez, Edith 7 Linus Pauling 34.55

2 Bobo-Shisler, Lauren 8 Newport 34.11

3 Baltazar, Laura 7 Newport 33.73

4 Aragon-Brown, Blue 8 Linus Pauling 33.31

5 Paventy, Luciana 8 Linus Pauling 33.36

6 Hollaway, Samantha 8 Newport 33.93

7 Mattias, Molly 8 LaCreole 34.20

8 Barlow, Sage 8 Linus Pauling 34.63

Section 3 of 6

1 Marshall, Abigaelle 6 LaCreole 35.93
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#13 Girls 200 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

2 Keon, Anna 7 Linus Pauling 35.30

3 Cameron, Kaylee 8 LaCreole 35.08

4 Ruggiero, Lucca 6 Linus Pauling 34.86

5 Bretz, Lorelei 8 Newport 35.08

6 Fugate, Grace 8 Newport 35.25

7 Vargas, Sara 7 Newport 35.65

8 Becksted, Kata 8 Newport 36.24

Section 4 of 6

1 Locklear, Abby 6 Newport 44.63

2 Bain, Nina 7 Newport 40.52

3 Martinson, Kathleen 8 Newport 37.60

4 Miller, Zoey 6 LaCreole 36.54

5 Lara, Itzabel 8 Linus Pauling 37.29

6 Harris, Linsey 8 LaCreole 39.93

7 Mangum, Merick 7 LaCreole 44.00

Section 5 of 6

1 Green, Abigail 6 Newport NT

2 Simmons, Shasta 6 LaCreole NT

3 Anderson, Emma 8 Newport NT

4 Bussell, Alexis 7 LaCreole 44.70

5 Marshall, Marie 8 LaCreole 1:00.57

6 Blodgett, Kalea 8 Newport NT

7 Coon, Dara 8 Philomath NT

Section 6 of 6

2 Shroyer, Tatiyanna 8 Newport NT

3 McVay, Mackenzie 6 Philomath NT

4 Meiggs, Emmalyne 8 LaCreole NT

5 Lovin, Epiphany 6 Newport NT

6 Hartstein, Avigail 6 Linus Pauling NT

7 Chappell, Keyona 6 Newport NT

#14 Boys 200 Meters
Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 7

1 Vedder, Kaeden 8 LaCreole 28.95

2 Simmons, Makai 8 LaCreole 28.21

3 Knutson, Levi 8 Philomath 28.00

4 Weinman, Kaleb 8 Linus Pauling 25.94

5 Smyth, Christopher 8 LaCreole 27.43

6 Workman, Matthew 8 Philomath 28.14

7 Thomas, Hayden 8 Newport 28.35

8 Short, Aron 7 LaCreole 29.25

Section 2 of 7

1 Johnson, Lance 7 Newport 31.12

2 Clarke, Alexander 8 Linus Pauling 30.90

3 Wusstig, Zach 6 Jefferson 30.14

4 Roberts, Kaden 8 LaCreole 29.44

#14 Boys 200 Meters (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Time

5 Peters, Joshua 6 Philomath 29.54

6 Lopez, Eric 8 Linus Pauling 30.73

7 McVicker, Tanner 7 Jefferson 31.04

8 McGowan, Jacen 8 LaCreole 31.39

Section 3 of 7

1 Gimino, Anthony 8 Linus Pauling 32.71

2 Black, Ethan 8 Linus Pauling 32.11

3 Mooney, Nixon 6 Philomath 32.00

4 Cortes, Luis 8 Jefferson 31.74

5 Lim, Joel 8 Philomath 32.00

6 Workman, Isaac 6 Philomath 32.00

7 Ng, Nathan 8 LaCreole 32.51

8 Gleske, Murphy 8 Linus Pauling 32.79

Section 4 of 7

1 Smith, Connor 6 Philomath 34.74

2 Jones, Isaac 6 LaCreole 33.80

3 Poole, Micah 7 Linus Pauling 33.39

4 Hicks, Steven 6 LaCreole 32.82

5 Matthys, Jared 8 Newport 33.18

6 Erickson, Jesse 6 Philomath 33.64

7 Martinez, Johan 7 Newport 34.32

8 Beardsley, Cole 6 Linus Pauling 34.86

Section 5 of 7

1 Sheldon, Brian 6 LaCreole NT

2 Deming, Jonathon 6 LaCreole 37.88

3 Ringwald, Chase 6 Philomath 36.14

4 Clendenin, Dawson 6 Newport 35.96

5 Hyde, Dylan 7 Linus Pauling 36.01

6 Phillips, Quinn 6 Linus Pauling 37.29

7 Cortez, Abraham 8 Jefferson 39.34

Section 6 of 7

2 Enghauser, Justin 8 Philomath NT

3 Wilson, Gabriel 8 Linus Pauling NT

4 Gonzales, Jose 8 Newport NT

5 Odum, Jeremiah 6 Linus Pauling NT

6 Hall, Nathaniel 7 Jefferson NT

7 Adams, James 6 Linus Pauling NT

Section 7 of 7

2 Niemann, Blake 7 Philomath NT

3 Platt, Kain 8 Newport NT

4 Martin, Kaleb 8 Linus Pauling NT

5 Lewis, Jordan 8 Newport NT

6 Guzman, Blane 8 Philomath NT

7 Thomas, Bryan 7 Philomath NT
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#15 Girls 3000 Meters
Combined Boys & Girls

Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

10 Betts, Ava 6 Linus Pauling 11:55.37

#16 Boys 3000 Meters
Combined Boys & Girls

Lane Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 Bothwell, Sage 8 Linus Pauling 10:45.98

2 Middleton, Spencer 7 Linus Pauling 11:23.11

3 Sparks, Wyatt 6 Linus Pauling 12:15.18

4 Hanson, Sam 7 Linus Pauling 12:59.69

5 Hannigan-Downs, Seth 6 Linus Pauling NT

6 Bernards, Will 6 Philomath NT

7 Greeley, Logan 6 Philomath NT

8 Hellesto, Grant 8 Philomath NT

9 Moade, Tyler 6 Philomath NT

#17 Girls 4 x 400m Relay
Both Heats Combined

Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 LaCreole (B) B NT

1) VanWell, Kaitlyn 7 2) Morrison, Hailey 7

3) Amundsen, Peyton 7 4) English, Jaden 7

2 Newport (B) B NT

1) Blodgett, Kalea 8 2) Thompson, Jillian 8

3) O'Meara, Meghan 8 4) Baltazar, Laura 7

3 Linus Pauling (B) B 4:50.00

1) Hanson, Lannon 7 2) Betts, Ava 6

3) Sullivan, Kylie 7 4) Wolff, Sahalie 7

4 Linus Pauling (A) A 4:31.98

1) Hintzman, Ellie 8 2) McFarland Price, Vivienne 7

3) Pittman, Alivia 8 4) Hollon, Emma 8

5 Philomath (A) A 4:49.50

1) Hinds-Cook, Phaedra 8 2) Combs, Kamden 8

3) Saathoff, Mikaila 8 4) Morton, Melia 8

6 Philomath (B) B 5:13.40

1) Kaumanns, Adria 6 2) Turner, Rhyan 7

3) Weikum, Ella 7 4) Katsikis, Ophelia 7

7 Newport (A) A NT

1) Jajieh, Natalie 7 2) Green, Abigail 6

3) Lovin, Epiphany 6 4) Thompson, Piper 6

8 LaCreole (A) A NT

1) Rose, Anna 8 2) Meiggs, Emmalyne 8

3) Sonday, Mckenna 8 4) Johnson, Annie 8

5) Austin, Bethany 8 6)

Section 2 of 2

#17 Girls 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
Lane Team Time

5 Philomath (C) C 5:43.70

1) Neville, Stella 6 2) Moade, Brooke 6

3) Gross, Taylor 6 4) Foster, Gwen 6

#18 Boys 4 x 400m Relay
Lane Team Time

Section 1 of 1

1 LaCreole (C) C NT

1) Fech, Ethan 7 2) Ostrom, Isaac 7

3) Partridge, James 7 4) Rodli, Joshua 7

5) Sallee, Kolby 7 6)

2 LaCreole (A) A NT

1) Hofenbredl, John 8 2) Stuhr, Dillon 8

3) Young, Toby 8 4) Smyth, Christopher 8

3 Philomath (B) B 5:13.00

1) Erickson, Jesse 6 2) Hernandez, Ben 6

3) Alba, Ian 6 4) Mooney, Nixon 6

4 Linus Pauling (A) A 4:13.38

1) Wolfe, Solomon 8 2) Miedema, Frank 7

3) Edewards, Jackson 8 4) Weinman, Kaleb 8

5 Philomath (A) A 4:14.00

1) Knutson, Levi 8 2) Bushnell, Brody 6

3) Enghauser, Justin 8 4) Hernandez, Adam 8

6 Linus Pauling (B) B 5:19.12

1) Mullins, Ian 7 2) Hyde, Dylan 7

3) Pollard, Ryan 7 4) Mersmann, Joey 7

7 LaCreole (B) B NT

1) Ratzlaff, Grant 8 2) Rennspies, MIchael 8

3) Roberts, Kaden 8 4) Thorsted, Kadin 8

8 Newport (A) A NT

1) Mateos, Miguel 7 2) Laurel, Sam 7

3) Lackey, James 7 4) Gonzales, Jiro 8

#19 Girls Shot Put
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Alvis, Emily 8 Linus Pauling NM

2 Amoth, Olivia 7 Linus Pauling 23' 8.75"

3 Arlandson, Jolynn 8 Jefferson 24' 4.50"

4 Bain, Nina 7 Newport 14' 2"

5 Bunker, Cailyn 6 Newport 13' 7"

6 Candello, Ashlee 6 LaCreole NM

7 Cole, Eleanor 6 Linus Pauling 19' 10"

8 Cook, Krista 8 LaCreole NM

9 Curtis, Sydney 7 LaCreole NM

10 Davis, Coral 8 Jefferson 23' 8"

11 Estrada, Jazmin 8 Linus Pauling 16' 11"

12 Gordon, Hannah 7 Newport 20' 4"
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#19 Girls Shot Put (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

13 Gullberg, Lara 8 Philomath 33' 4"

14 Hanna, Melanie 7 Newport 15' 3"

15 Hanna, Morgan 7 Newport 15' 4"

16 Hare, Lola 7 Linus Pauling 17' 9"

17 Hubbard, Erynn 8 Newport 24' 11"

18 Knight, Patience 6 Newport 24' 11.75"

19 Martinez, Trishell 8 Newport NM

20 Martinson, Kathleen 8 Newport 23' 10"

21 Miller, Lydia 8 Newport 15' 10"

22 Moore, Molly 7 LaCreole 14' 1"

23 Naylor, Jaeden 8 Newport 20' 3"

24 Neely, Josie 7 Linus Pauling 19' 2"

25 Noss, Sierra 7 Linus Pauling 22' 9.50"

26 Parsons, Molly 7 LaCreole 12' 4"

27 Price, Emma 8 Newport 21' 11"

28 Reeves, Sierra 8 Jefferson 30' 9.50"

29 Rust, Mia 8 Philomath 31' 9"

30 Shuck, Morgan 7 LaCreole 16' 11.75"

31 Stevens, Rebecca 7 LaCreole 16' 4"

32 Williams, Brynley 6 Newport NM

33 Young, Brayleigh 7 Linus Pauling 19' 6"

#20 Boys Shot Put
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Aja, Corey 8 Philomath NM

2 Ambler, Aison 7 LaCreole 22' 0"

3 Brateng, Jaxon 6 LaCreole 15' 6.50"

4 Brooks, Jesse 8 Newport 30' 6"

5 Cortes, Luis 8 Jefferson NM

6 Daniels, Noah 7 Newport 19' 0"

7 Davis, Carson 8 Jefferson 24' 7"

8 Gleske, Murphy 8 Linus Pauling 20' 7.50"

9 Gunn, Josiah 8 Philomath 28' 8.50"

10 Hevener, Karson 7 LaCreole 21' 0.50"

11 House, George 8 Philomath 34' 4.50"

12 Jorgens, Isaac 8 Philomath 23' 4"

13 Kanig, Darek 7 LaCreole 21' 3.50"

14 Kohn, Connar 8 Philomath 24' 6"

15 Kurlak, Connor 8 Linus Pauling 22' 10.50"

16 Liszkai, Levente 6 Linus Pauling NM

17 Malloy, Caleb 6 Newport 20' 5"

18 Martin, Dashawn 8 LaCreole 24' 10.75"

19 McDonald, Atticus 6 Linus Pauling 18' 10"

20 McIntosh, Spencer 7 LaCreole 21' 6.75"

21 Osburn, Christopher 8 Newport 27' 9.50"

22 Parnell, Justin 7 LaCreole 25' 10.50"

#20 Boys Shot Put (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

23 Peters, Joshua 6 Philomath 25' 3"

24 Pettett, Weston 8 Newport 29' 6"

25 Quillian, Ty 7 Newport 19' 9"

26 Rozell, Nick 8 Newport 33' 2"

27 Smylie, Logan 7 Linus Pauling 19' 3"

28 Steeves, Carter 7 Linus Pauling 22' 11"

29 Talbot, Ethan 8 Newport 30' 1"

30 Tally, Tyler 7 Philomath 29' 2"

31 Tucker, Weston 7 Linus Pauling 31' 6"

32 Tutt-Lamberty, Emmit 8 Philomath 28' 6"

33 Vasquez, Eriberto 8 Jefferson 26' 8.50"

34 Wiese, Benjamin 8 Newport 27' 11.75"

35 Williams, Jaden 8 Philomath 38' 5"

36 Young, Max 7 Linus Pauling 32' 2"

#21 Girls Discus
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Amoth, Olivia 7 Linus Pauling 55' 0"

2 Arlandson, Jolynn 8 Jefferson 48' 6"

3 Bothwell, Willow 6 Linus Pauling 35' 9"

4 Brown, Abigael 6 Linus Pauling NM

5 Bunker, Cailyn 6 Newport 25' 3.50"

6 Candello, Ashlee 6 LaCreole NM

7 Cole, Eleanor 6 Linus Pauling 40' 5"

8 Coon, Dara 8 Philomath 49' 9"

9 Curtis, Sydney 7 LaCreole NM

10 Davis, Coral 8 Jefferson 43' 6"

11 Estrada, Jazmin 8 Linus Pauling 37' 6"

12 Fedak, Kira 6 Linus Pauling 38' 6"

13 Hall, Jaedyn 7 Jefferson 47' 0"

14 Hubbard, Erynn 8 Newport 55' 6.50"

15 Knight, Patience 6 Newport 59' 0"

16 Lundeen, Noel 8 Philomath 59' 10"

17 Mattias, Molly 8 LaCreole 50' 2"

18 Moore, Charlie 7 Newport 59' 8.50"

19 Moore, Molly 7 LaCreole 25' 6"

20 Naylor, Jaeden 8 Newport 48' 4"

21 Noss, Sierra 7 Linus Pauling 63' 11"

22 Reeves, Sierra 8 Jefferson 73' 6"

23 Rose, Meara 6 Linus Pauling 28' 11"

24 Rust, Mia 8 Philomath 63' 4"

25 Shuck, Morgan 7 LaCreole 47' 8.50"

26 Stevens, Rebecca 7 LaCreole 29' 4"

27 Wade, Jessica 6 Linus Pauling 23' 6"

28 Woolner, Tori 8 LaCreole 43' 11"

29 Young, Brayleigh 7 Linus Pauling 50' 7"
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#22 Boys Discus
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Ambler, Aison 7 LaCreole 43' 9"

2 Bernards, Will 6 Philomath 41' 2"

3 Brateng, Jaxon 6 LaCreole 37' 1"

4 Braxling, Carson 7 Newport 56' 10"

5 Brooks, Jesse 8 Newport 99' 6"

6 Daniels, Noah 7 Newport 77' 4.50"

7 Davis, Carson 8 Jefferson 64' 10"

8 Davis, Max 7 Linus Pauling 41' 10"

9 Dillmann, konrad 6 LaCreole 27' 1"

10 Fritz, Jonathan 7 Newport 80' 8"

11 Gunn, Josiah 8 Philomath 79' 10.50"

12 Hevener, Karson 7 LaCreole 41' 0"

13 Jorgens, Isaac 8 Philomath 53' 11"

14 Kohn, Connar 8 Philomath NM

15 Ledbury, Wyatt 7 Newport 47' 5"

16 Lewis, Jordan 8 Newport 92' 1.50"

17 Liszkai, Levente 6 Linus Pauling 46' 7"

18 Malloy, Caleb 6 Newport 57' 9"

19 Maness, Wally 6 Philomath NM

20 Martinez, Michael 8 Newport NM

21 McDaniel, Casey 8 Philomath 63' 4"

22 McDonald, Atticus 6 Linus Pauling 51' 8"

23 McIntosh, Spencer 7 LaCreole 54' 9"

24 Mullins, Connor 8 Linus Pauling 63' 1"

25 Munkers, Garrett 6 LaCreole 32' 10.50"

26 Parnell, Justin 7 LaCreole 82' 3"

27 Pearson, Julian 7 Linus Pauling NM

28 Pettett, Weston 8 Newport 81' 3.50"

29 Phillips, Quinn 6 Linus Pauling 42' 7.50"

30 Pindell, Blaise 7 Philomath 52' 11"

31 Quillian, Ty 7 Newport 60' 8"

32 Rozell, Nick 8 Newport 72' 6"

33 Simonich, Noah 7 Linus Pauling 47' 9.50"

34 Smylie, Logan 7 Linus Pauling 64' 10"

35 Steeves, Carter 7 Linus Pauling 71' 11.50"

36 Tally, Tyler 7 Philomath 64' 9"

37 Thayer, Tyson 7 Linus Pauling 59' 6"

38 Tutt-Lamberty, Emmit 8 Philomath 58' 1"

39 Vasquez, Eriberto 8 Jefferson 71' 1"

40 Wiese, Benjamin 8 Newport 92' 11"

41 Williams, Jaden 8 Philomath 87' 11"

42 Workman, Matthew 8 Philomath 107' 0.50"

#23 Girls Long Jump
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 Alberte, Carly 6 Linus Pauling 5' 8"

2 Amundsen, Peyton 7 LaCreole 12' 0"

3 Anderson, Emma 8 Newport 13' 0"

4 Baker, Josie 7 LaCreole 9' 7"

5 Banuelos, Lizzy 7 Linus Pauling 9' 9.50"

6 Barlow, Sage 8 Linus Pauling 11' 4.50"

7 Becksted, Kata 8 Newport 10' 6.50"

8 Beltran, Kristal 8 Newport 10' 9"

9 Blodgett, Kalea 8 Newport NM

10 Born, Ella 6 Linus Pauling NM

11 Burkman, Julianne 8 Newport 10' 6.50"

12 Bussell, Alexis 7 LaCreole 5' 5.50"

13 Campbell, Orianna 6 Linus Pauling 9' 8"

14 Carver, Kylie 8 Newport 9' 7.50"

15 Cassady, Michael 6 Linus Pauling 7' 6"

16 Clemons, Amber 6 Newport 8' 5"

17 Cruishank, Matti 8 Jefferson 8' 1"

18 Dodds, Presliegh 6 LaCreole 8' 1"

19 Driebergen, Hannah 8 Newport 12' 1.50"

20 Eves, Havvi 7 Philomath 11' 0"

21 Fedak, Kira 6 Linus Pauling 11' 4"

22 Feekes, Meigan 7 Linus Pauling 10' 5"

23 Foster, Gwen 6 Philomath 6' 6"

24 Fowler, Liza 6 Linus Pauling 8' 5"

25 Fugate, Grace 8 Newport 9' 11"

Flight 2 of 3

1 Gordon, Hannah 7 Newport 10' 5"

2 Gordon, Lilly 8 Linus Pauling 13' 7"

3 Green, Abigail 6 Newport 9' 11.50"

4 Gross, Morgan 6 Philomath 9' 7"

5 Gullberg, Lara 8 Philomath 11' 8"

6 Hall, Jaedyn 7 Jefferson 10' 2"

7 Hare, Lola 7 Linus Pauling 10' 5"

8 Hare, Wendy 8 Linus Pauling NM

9 Haynes, Katelyn 8 LaCreole 9' 2.50"

10 Hildenbrand, Symone 6 Newport 7' 0.50"

11 Jajieh, Natalie 7 Newport 13' 6"

12 Jones, Morgan 6 Linus Pauling NM

13 Katsikis, Ophelia 7 Philomath 10' 0"

14 Keon, Anna 7 Linus Pauling 11' 0"

15 Lackey, Annie 7 Newport 10' 1"

16 Larson, Eden 7 Jefferson 9' 2"

17 Lovin, Epiphany 6 Newport 10' 11.50"

18 Marshall, Abigaelle 6 LaCreole 7' 5"

19 Martinson, Kathleen 8 Newport 9' 3.50"
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#23 Girls Long Jump (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

20 McDaniel, Amey 8 Philomath 10' 11"

21 McDonald, Hana 8 Linus Pauling NM

22 McVay, Mackenzie 6 Philomath 10' 8"

23 Miller, Lydia 8 Newport 10' 0"

24 Miller, Zoey 6 LaCreole 12' 3"

25 Moore, Charlie 7 Newport 12' 4.50"

26 Morrison, Hailey 7 LaCreole 8' 6.50"

27 Morton, Melia 8 Philomath 15' 2"

Flight 3 of 3

1 O'Meara, Meghan 8 Newport 12' 1"

2 Paventy, Luciana 8 Linus Pauling NM

3 Perez, Cecilia 8 Linus Pauling 12' 4"

4 Price, Alana 7 Newport 8' 2"

5 Price, Maya 6 Philomath 7' 2"

6 Reams, Olivia 6 Philomath 10' 6"

7 Richardson, Savannah 6 Newport 9' 6.50"

8 Rose, Anna 8 LaCreole 11' 0.50"

9 Rose, Meara 6 Linus Pauling 8' 5.50"

10 Rosenbalm, Kenna 7 LaCreole 8' 8"

11 Russell, Sophia 7 Linus Pauling 10' 5.50"

12 Schumaker, Sadie 7 Linus Pauling 9' 2.50"

13 Simmons, Shasta 6 LaCreole 9' 7"

14 Smith, Adella 7 Newport 9' 5.50"

15 Smith, Ella 6 Linus Pauling NM

16 Sonday, Mckenna 8 LaCreole 10' 8"

17 Soskis, Sydney 7 Linus Pauling NM

18 Speelman, Kate 7 LaCreole 8' 5"

19 Squires, Cayenne 7 Linus Pauling 7' 2"

20 Thompson, Piper 6 Newport 9' 10.50"

21 Turner, Hope 8 Linus Pauling NM

22 VanWell, Kaitlyn 7 LaCreole 9' 10"

23 Vargas, Sara 7 Newport 10' 6"

24 Wade, Jessica 6 Linus Pauling 11' 4"

25 Wagner, Michaela 8 Newport 11' 1"

26 Watanake, Kaiya 7 Newport 10' 0"

27 Weikum, Ella 7 Philomath 9' 0.50"

28 Young, Ryan 6 Newport 7' 11.50"

29 Zampardo, Allie 8 Jefferson 9' 1"

#24 Boys Long Jump
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 3

1 Adams, James 6 Linus Pauling 11' 1.75"

2 Alba, Ian 6 Philomath 11' 7"

3 Arthurs, Seth 6 Philomath 11' 0"

4 Barrett, Jace 8 Philomath 13' 3.50"

5 Black, Ethan 8 Linus Pauling 12' 2.50"

#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

6 Bogatin, Eli 8 Philomath 14' 4"

7 Brockway, Nate 6 LaCreole 9' 10.25"

8 Centanni, Zack 7 LaCreole 9' 9"

9 Cronn, Will 7 Linus Pauling 15' 0"

10 Dillmann, konrad 6 LaCreole 7' 9"

11 Fech, Ethan 7 LaCreole 11' 2"

12 Fritz, Jonathan 7 Newport 14' 9"

13 Gerding, Carson 7 Philomath NM

14 Gonzales, Jiro 8 Newport 13' 7"

15 Gonzales, Jose 8 Newport 9' 7.50"

16 Hall, Nathaniel 7 Jefferson 10' 2"

17 Hamilton, Aris 8 Linus Pauling 11' 7.50"

18 Hernandez, Ben 6 Philomath 9' 8"

19 House, George 8 Philomath 14' 3"

20 Hume, Christian 7 Newport NM

21 Hurst, Samuel 6 Newport 9' 8"

22 Hyde, Dylan 7 Linus Pauling 11' 0"

Flight 2 of 3

1 Jensen, Caleb 7 Philomath NM

2 Lackey, James 7 Newport NM

3 Larrabee, Max 8 Newport 9' 3.50"

4 Laurel, Sam 7 Newport NM

5 Lee, Chansse 7 Philomath 12' 2"

6 Lim, Joel 8 Philomath NM

7 Liszkai, Levente 6 Linus Pauling NM

8 MacDougall, Tristan 6 Linus Pauling 9' 9.25"

9 Marshall, Andre 8 LaCreole 14' 1.50"

10 Martin, Dashawn 8 LaCreole 10' 0"

11 Martinelli, Jace 7 LaCreole 11' 4.50"

12 McVicker, Tanner 7 Jefferson NM

13 Miedema, Frank 7 Linus Pauling 13' 9.75"

14 Moreland, Isaiah 8 Linus Pauling 12' 3.75"

15 Mugnolo, Narada 6 Linus Pauling NM

16 Mullins, Ian 7 Linus Pauling 10' 5.50"

17 Mullins, Rylan 6 LaCreole 9' 7.50"

18 Niemann, Blake 7 Philomath 9' 11"

19 Nyman, Flynn 8 Linus Pauling 16' 0"

Flight 3 of 3

1 Osburn, Christopher 8 Newport 14' 1"

2 Peffley, Luc 6 LaCreole 9' 11"

3 Peters, Joshua 6 Philomath 15' 7"

4 Pettett, Timothy 7 Newport NM

5 Pindell, Blaise 7 Philomath 12' 0"

6 Riverstone, Henry 8 Linus Pauling 10' 0.75"

7 Romero-Yanez, Eduard 6 Newport 10' 7.50"

8 Salles, Cyprien 8 Linus Pauling NM
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#24 Boys Long Jump (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

9 Schafer, Andrew 8 LaCreole 14' 2.50"

10 Shaw, Caleb 8 Linus Pauling 13' 2.50"

11 Sheffield, Jayden 8 Jefferson 11' 7.50"

12 Short, Aron 7 LaCreole 12' 9"

13 Talbot, Ethan 8 Newport NM

14 Thomas, Hayden 8 Newport 13' 0"

15 Wise, Eric 8 Linus Pauling 15' 8.75"

16 Workman, Isaac 6 Philomath 11' 9"

17 Zingelman, Evan 6 Linus Pauling NM

#25 Girls High Jump
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Bussell, Alexis 7 LaCreole NM

2 Reams, Olivia 6 Philomath NM

3 Katsikis, Ophelia 7 Philomath NM

4 Haynes, Katelyn 8 LaCreole 3' 6"

5 Howe, Halie 8 LaCreole 3' 6"

6 Baker, Josie 7 LaCreole 3' 8"

7 Eves, Havvi 7 Philomath 3' 8"

8 Austin, Bethany 8 LaCreole 3' 10"

9 Turner, Randi 7 Philomath 3' 10"

10 Speelman, Kate 7 LaCreole 3' 10"

11 Ciechanowski, Emma 8 Linus Pauling 3' 10"

12 English, Jaden 7 LaCreole 4' 0"

13 Bretz, Lorelei 8 Newport 4' 0"

14 Moore, Charlie 7 Newport 4' 2"

15 Dodds, Presliegh 6 LaCreole 4' 2"

16 Lomonaco, Mariana 7 Linus Pauling 4' 2"

17 Ponder, Ava 8 Linus Pauling 4' 4"

18 Hammer, Lila 8 Linus Pauling 4' 4"

19 Campau, Baylie 7 Jefferson 4' 6"

20 Hellem, Madyson 7 Linus Pauling 4' 8"

21 Rhode, Nina 6 Linus Pauling 4' 8"

#26 Boys High Jump
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Aja, Corey 8 Philomath NM

2 Brockway, Nate 6 LaCreole NM

3 Barnett, Brandon 8 Newport NM

4 Barnard, Xander 8 Linus Pauling NM

5 Peffley, Luc 6 LaCreole 3' 2"

6 Munkers, Garrett 6 LaCreole 3' 2"

7 Evans, Ryan 6 Linus Pauling 3' 6"

8 Fink, Benjamin 6 LaCreole 3' 6"

9 Centanni, Zack 7 LaCreole 3' 8"

10 Mitchell, Kaz 6 Newport 3' 10"

#26 Boys High Jump (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

11 Perth, Wyatt 8 LaCreole 3' 10"

12 Adams, James 6 Linus Pauling 4' 0"

13 Thomas, Bryan 7 Philomath 4' 0"

14 Schafer, Andrew 8 LaCreole 4' 0"

15 Hale, Gavin 6 Linus Pauling 4' 0"

16 Kurlak, Connor 8 Linus Pauling 4' 0"

17 Martinelli, Jace 7 LaCreole 4' 0"

18 Norton, Jordan 8 Newport 4' 2"

19 Lehrer, Marcus 8 Newport 4' 2"

20 Mutschler-Aldine, Sam 8 Linus Pauling 4' 3"

21 Hale, Ian 8 Linus Pauling 4' 3"

22 Matthews, Micah 6 Philomath 4' 4"

23 Blowers, Garrett 8 Philomath 4' 6"

24 McGowan, Jacen 8 LaCreole 4' 6"

25 Marshall, Andre 8 LaCreole 4' 6"

26 Kapfer, Killian 8 Newport 4' 6"

27 Jensen, Caleb 7 Philomath 4' 6"

28 Johnson, Mitchell 8 Newport 4' 8"

29 Travis, Quintin 7 Newport 4' 8"

30 Lee, Chansse 7 Philomath 4' 8"

31 Nyman, Flynn 8 Linus Pauling 4' 9"

32 Wilson, Gabriel 8 Linus Pauling 5' 0"

33 Wise, Eric 8 Linus Pauling 5' 0"

#27 Women's Javelin
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Alvis, Emily 8 Linus Pauling 56' 10"

2 Amoth, Olivia 7 Linus Pauling 67' 9"

3 Arlandson, Jolynn 8 Jefferson 66' 0"

4 Beck, Hannah 6 Philomath 72' 9"

5 Bothwell, Willow 6 Linus Pauling 45' 10"

6 Brown, Abigael 6 Linus Pauling 48' 3"

7 Candello, Ashlee 6 LaCreole NM

8 Cook, Krista 8 LaCreole NM

9 Cruishank, Matti 8 Jefferson 36' 8"

10 Curtis, Sydney 7 LaCreole NM

11 Davis, Coral 8 Jefferson 37' 3"

12 Ferguson, Nicole 8 Philomath 49' 6"

13 Foster, Gwen 6 Philomath 29' 5"

14 Gross, Taylor 6 Philomath 32' 4"

15 Gullberg, Lara 8 Philomath 76' 5"

16 Hammer, Lila 8 Linus Pauling 42' 2"

17 Hare, Lola 7 Linus Pauling 32' 11"

18 Hendler, Arianna 7 Linus Pauling 38' 5"

19 Kennedy, Jessalyn 8 Jefferson 58' 6"

20 Larson, Eden 7 Jefferson 45' 4"
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#27 Women's Javelin (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

21 Lundeen, Noel 8 Philomath 68' 10"

22 McDaniel, Sarah 8 Philomath 61' 5"

23 Moore, Molly 7 LaCreole NM

24 Naylor, Jaeden 8 Newport NM

25 Neely, Josie 7 Linus Pauling 46' 1"

26 Neville, Stella 6 Philomath 21' 6"

27 Parsons, Molly 7 LaCreole NM

28 Price, Alana 7 Newport NM

29 Price, Emma 8 Newport NM

30 Price, Maya 6 Philomath NM

31 Reeves, Sierra 8 Jefferson 96' 10"

32 Schones, Erika 8 Newport NM

33 Shuck, Morgan 7 LaCreole NM

34 Smith, Ella 6 Linus Pauling 40' 0"

35 Squires, Cayenne 7 Linus Pauling 29' 11"

36 Stevens, Rebecca 7 LaCreole NM

37 Woolner, Tori 8 LaCreole NM

38 Young, Ryan 6 Newport NM

#28 Men's Javelin
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

Flight 1 of 1

1 Ambler, Aison 7 LaCreole NM

2 Barrett, Jace 8 Philomath NM

3 Bell, Dylan 7 Philomath 97' 6"

4 Bernards, Will 6 Philomath 53' 9"

5 Brateng, Jaxon 6 LaCreole NM

6 Braxling, Carson 7 Newport NM

7 Brooks, Jesse 8 Newport NM

8 Clendenin, Dawson 6 Newport NM

9 Cunningham, Payton 8 Newport NM

10 Daniels, Noah 7 Newport NM

11 Davis, Carson 8 Jefferson 61' 1"

12 Davis, Max 7 Linus Pauling 86' 10.50"

13 Dillmann, konrad 6 LaCreole NM

14 Flores, Rene 8 Jefferson 89' 9"

15 Gerding, Carson 7 Philomath 61' 5"

16 Gonzales, Jiro 8 Newport NM

17 Greeley, Logan 6 Philomath NM

18 Hernandez, Adam 8 Philomath 114' 3"

19 Hevener, Karson 7 LaCreole NM

20 Johnson, Mitchell 8 Newport NM

21 Kanig, Darek 7 LaCreole NM

22 Kapfer, Killian 8 Newport NM

23 Ledbury, Wyatt 7 Newport NM

24 Lehrer, Marcus 8 Newport NM

25 Lewis, Jordan 8 Newport NM

#28 Men's Javelin (cont'd)
Lane Name Yr Team Mark

26 Malloy, Caleb 6 Newport NM

27 Maness, Wally 6 Philomath NM

28 Martinez, Michael 8 Newport NM

29 Matthews, Micah 6 Philomath 87' 10"

30 Matthys, Jared 8 Newport NM

31 McDaniel, Casey 8 Philomath 58' 1"

32 McIntosh, Spencer 7 LaCreole NM

33 Mitchell, Kaz 6 Newport NM

34 Moade, Tyler 6 Philomath 28' 9"

35 Munkers, Garrett 6 LaCreole NM

36 Mutschler-Aldine, Sam 8 Linus Pauling 87' 6"

37 Parnell, Justin 7 LaCreole NM

38 Pearson, Julian 7 Linus Pauling 51' 5"

39 Perth, Wyatt 8 LaCreole NM

40 Pettett, Weston 8 Newport NM

41 Platt, Kain 8 Newport NM

42 Ringwald, Chase 6 Philomath 53' 9"

43 Sheffield, Jayden 8 Jefferson 58' 8"

44 Shumate, Eli 8 Jefferson 65' 6"

45 Simonich, Noah 7 Linus Pauling 49' 9"

46 Steeves, Carter 7 Linus Pauling 65' 7"

47 Thayer, Tyson 7 Linus Pauling 80' 3"

48 Thomas, Hayden 8 Newport NM

49 Tomono-Duval, Biwa 7 Philomath 61' 8"

50 Travis, Quintin 7 Newport NM

51 Wiese, Benjamin 8 Newport NM

52 Wynn, Samuel 6 LaCreole NM
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